     2025
OPERATION/MAINTENANCE MANUAL
CUSTOM FABRICATORS OF FOODSERVICE EQUIPMENT
1947 Bill Casey Parkway ● Jonesboro, GA 30236
Tel: +1(888) 584-2722 ● Fax: 1 (770)-471-3715
MX454 REFRIGERATED
COLD PAN DROP IN

d. Cut out the compressor and drain the oil.
13
MODEL NOMENCLATURE
Example : DI –   MX454 – 20 - 04 – T
               A            B  C     D    E
A -DI = Drop-In Series
B – MX454 = Recessed Cold Pan R454C
C – Width of cold pan in inches:
20 = STANDARD – 20 inches wide, intended for full-size buffet pans side by side
12 = SLIM – well is 12 inches wide, intended for full-size buffet pans end-to-end
D – Number Of Pans
Standard and Slim Models – number of full-size buffet pans the unit is intended to hold
E – Mounting
T = Turn Down
H = Hugged
14
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
LTI MX Series is a refrigeration system designed for short term display and dispensing of food
and deserts. This unit is designed to maintain a product temperature at a maximum of 40°F for
periods up to four (4) hours. These units are dependent upon the ambient temperature in
which they are installed and the product temperature when it is placed in the units. The
product should be carefully monitored and rotated as necessary to meet local health
requirements.
When installed adequate air flow must be provided to ensure proper operation. Thru air flow is
required but if not, exhaust fans should be used to ensure adequate heat exhaust. Connect the
unit into the proper grounded electrical service. Refer to unit’s electrical data tag for correct
electrical service requirements.  The unit is now ready for operation.
Refer to figures and tables provided below for standard cut out sizes for the MX units.
The counter cut-out sizes and power requirements are shown on below. A gasket is provided
with each unit to be installed around the flange of each unit. The weight of the unit on the
gasket forms a seal preventing liquids from seeping into the cut-out opening. (NSF grade
Silicone is recommend seal around the perimeter flange.)
Openings
IMPORTANT NOTE:
Self-contained refrigerated units require a minimum of (205 cubic feet per minute) of fresh
airflow across the condenser for proper operation of the compressor.
ATTENTION: Failure to provide proper airflow can cause premature compressor failure and will
VOID any factory warranty.
Ventilation Openings
A recommended minimum opening of 16” X 16” (256 square inches) is required in front of the
condenser. The rear must have an opening to permit the exhaust of heated air. The
recommended rear opening is 16” X 16” (256 square inches)
Refer to Installation Procedures and DI-MX illustration/specifications for recommended
louvered front and rear openings.
If cabinet design requires alternate ventilation method please contact Technical Services at
+1 (888) 584-2722.
15
Service Access